

501195
401261



UNITED DIESEL SERVICE
REMIT PAYMENTS TO P.O. BOX 26803, SALT LAKE
CITY UTAH, 84126
1905 PIONEER ROAD
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-2378
ar@uniteddieselservice.net

Invoice # 115001

MDT
Payment Term: Net 30

Service Writer: Kacey Cotner Office Manager

2003 INTERNATIONAL 7400 Plow Truck (#SNOW PLOW TRUCK)

VIN: 1HTWCAAR63J064971
Mileage: No vehicle odometer

64971F

MILKY OIL - MOST LIKELY OVERHEATING - CHECK AND ADVISE

Description	HRS	Subtotal
1	4	\$500.00
EPA (3.5%): \$17.50 Shop Supplies (7%): \$35.00		Total: \$552.50

ABS LIGHT ON - CHECK AND ADVISE

Had code for rf speed sensor open code . Disconnected sensor and read ohms and compared it to the rest . Ohms were about 100 less on rf sensor . After connecting all of them back I cleared codes and rf open is the only one that came back active .

Description	HRS	Subtotal
1 Diag and repair ABS	3	\$375.00
EPA (3.5%): \$13.13 Shop Supplies (7%): \$26.25		Total: \$414.38

OVERHAUL ON ENGINE - BASIC

-Tristan- completed full engine overhaul. removed & replaced the piston liners, piston head & rings, cylinder 4 connecting rod, rod & main bearings, head gasket, exhaust manifold with gasket & all hardware, all injector O-rings, calve cover gasket, oil manifold gasket, radiator, lower rad. hose, 1 heater core coolant hose, oil pan & gasket, turbo oil supply line, both transmission cooler lines thermostat. filled coolant system with new coolant & pressurized system at 10psi, there is no visible coolant leaks & system didn't drop below 10psi. put 30 pts. of new 15w-40 engine oil in. re-charged the A/C system with 2 lbs. of freon. removed & re-installed the valve cover, injectors, cylinder head, turbo, CAC, A/C condenser, fan hub/blade, A/C compressor, alternator, air filter housing, charge air pipes, coolant surge tanks, front crank dampner, oil manifold. all bolts were torqued to manufactured specs

Description	Price	QTY	HRS	Subtotal
1 BASIC OVERHAUL KIT (ORDER FROM LV 2-3DAYS) Part #: 1889992C94	\$3,841.00	1		\$3,841.00
2 Rebuild engine			45	\$5,625.00
				Total: \$9,466.00

PARTS

Description	Price	QTY	Subtotal
1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (FRT&RR) Part #: 1814149C2	\$299.00	2	\$598.00
2 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CENTER) Part #: 1818561C4	\$948.75	1	\$948.75
3 EXHAUST MANIFOLD BOLT Part #: 1817830C1	\$45.80	12	\$549.60
4 TURBO OIL SUPPLY LINE	\$262.50	1	\$262.50
5 CONNECTING ROD	\$487.50	1	\$487.50



UNITED DIESEL SERVICE
REMIT PAYMENTS TO P.O. BOX 26803, SALT LAKE
CITY UTAH, 84126
1905 PIONEER ROAD
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-2378
ar@uniteddieselservice.net

Invoice #

Payment Term: Net 30

Service Writer: Kacey Cotner Office Manager

PARTS				
6	COOLANT HOSE (FROM RADIATOR TO WATER PUMP)	\$181.80	1	\$181.80
7	FREIGHT FOR CONNECTING ROD			\$91.16
8	O-RING <i>Note: O-RING TO RADIATOR FOR COOLING LINE</i>	\$17.98	2	\$35.96
9	REPAIR CYLINDER HEAD	\$2,397.05		\$2,397.05
10	THERMOSTAT ASSY <i>Part #: 1830256C93</i>	\$156.25	1	\$156.25
11	FREIGHT			\$309.93
12	TURBO STUD <i>Part #: 1821642C3</i>	\$31.48	4	\$125.92
13	TURBO NUT <i>Part #: 1841574C2</i>	\$45.80	3	\$137.40
14	RADIATOR <i>Part #: RADIN130A</i>	\$757.85	1	\$757.85
15	ALL THREAD ZINC <i>Note: 1/4"/20TPI X 72"</i>	\$4.32	2	\$8.64
16	CURVED RADIATOR HOSE <i>Part #: 9395</i>	\$118.08	1	\$118.08
17	OIL PAN GASKET <i>Part #: 1826587C1</i>	\$126.50	1	\$126.50
18	ELBOW <i>Part #: 9411107</i>	\$61.98	2	\$123.96
19	CONSTANT TORQUE CLAMP <i>Note: T-BOLT CLAMP 4"</i>	\$13.29	1	\$13.29
20	2 1/4" HEATER HOSE <i>Note: BILLED BY FOOT</i> 2 1/4" X 1FT SILICONE HEATER HOSE	\$41.63	6	\$249.78
21	OIL PAN	\$529.00	1	\$529.00
22	FREIGHT FOR OIL PAN	\$91.16	1	\$91.16
				Total: \$8,300.08

REPAIR RADIATOR FRAME

---Craig---Drilled Six Broken Bolts And Extracted From Radiator Frame On Top Bracket.

Description	HRS	Subtotal
1 repair radiator frame	1	\$125.00
EPA (3.5%): \$4.38 Shop Supplies (7%): \$8.75		Total: \$138.13

HOSE REBUILD

Description	Price	QTY	Subtotal
-------------	-------	-----	----------



UNITED DIESEL SERVICE
REMIT PAYMENTS TO P.O. BOX 26803, SALT LAKE
CITY UTAH, 84126
1905 PIONEER ROAD
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-2378
ar@uniteddieselservice.net

Invoice #65381

Created: 2/5/2025 05:15 PM MST
Invoiced: 3/26/2025 01:10 PM MDT
Payment Term: Net 30
Payment Due: 04/25/2025
Service Writer: Kacey Cotner Office Manager

HOSE REBUILD			
1	HOSE REBUILD	\$227.03	\$227.03
			Total: \$227.03

REPLACE WIPER MOTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY				
-Tristan- removed & replaced the wiper motor bracket				
Description	Price	QTY	HRS	Subtotal
1 WIPER MOTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (IN STOCK)	\$598.00	1		\$598.00
2 replace wiper motor bracket			1	\$125.00
EPA (3.5%): \$25.31		Shop Supplies (7%): \$50.61		Total: \$798.92

Thank you for your business. The work is complete and your payment is due upon pickup of the vehicle. Mechanics liens may be placed on vehicles until repairs are paid for in full. Please contact us promptly if you have any questions about anything we did.

"Customer agrees that in the event that the Customer fails to pay when due or in the event of a dispute over the work performed, United Diesel will be entitled to recover all of its collection costs, attorney fees, and expenses incurred in pursuing amounts due to it or in pursuing or defending itself in any dispute."

WARRANTY WORK POLICY; if warranty is needed it will be completed here at 1905 Pioneer Rd, Salt lake City, Utah 84104 or the work will not be covered or paid for by United Diesel Service.

Signature _____

Totals only include authorized services

Parts	\$9,940.94
Labor	\$6,750.00
Subcontract	\$2,624.08
Subtotal	\$19,716.11
Shop Supplies	\$120.61
EPA	\$60.32
Fees	\$401.09
Tax	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$19,897.04
Paid To Date	(\$0.00)

REMAINING BALANCE

\$19,897.04

Authorizations		
In App by Jeremy Skaggs Shop Manager 3/26/2025 02 PM MDT	- REPLACE RIGHT FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR	\$20,096.16 -\$335.09
In Person by CATE MACHINERY 3/26/2025 01:10 PM MDT	+ MILKY OIL - MOST LIKELY OVERHEATING - CHECK AND ADVISE + ABS LIGHT ON - CHECK AND ADVISE + OVERHAUL ON ENGINE - BASIC + PARTS + REPAIR RADIATOR FRAME + HOSE REBUILD + REPLACE FRONT END GRILL (OPTIONS) + REPLACE WIPER MOTOR	\$22,033.28



UNITED DIESEL SERVICE
REMIT PAYMENTS TO P.O. BOX 26803, SALT LAKE
CITY UTAH, 84126
1905 PIONEER ROAD
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-2378
ar@uniteddieselservice.net

Invoice # 1777

C
3/26/2025 01:10 PM MDT
Payment Term: Net 30
Pa
Service Writer: Kacey Cotner Office Manager

Authorizations

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
+ REPLACE RIGHT FRONT WHEEL
SPEED SENSOR

Notes

Jeremy Skaggs Shop Manager

2/14/2025 10:14 AM MST

Hello friend,

Hope all is well, I have attached the quote for all the repairs we have found on the 2003 INTERNATIONAL 7400 . Please look it over and let us know how to proceed.

Please call us about the repairs that are needed, so there is no confusion moving forward. 801-972-2378

File: Estimate_65381_-_MILKY_OIL_-_MOST_LIKELY_OVERHEATING_-_CHECK_AND_ADVISE_and_2_More_-_CATE_MACHINERY_-_2003_INTERNATIONAL_7400_Plow_Truck_.pdf

CATE MACHINERY

2/14/2025 12:35 PM MST

Move forward with the repairs.

We need to combine the work order of the repair that you did on the unit out at Tooele County

Austin Lindsey
Cate Machinery Company LLC
801-244-4371
www.catemachinery.com

Kacey Cotner Office Manager

3/26/2025 1:11 PM MDT

Hello friend.

We want to say thank you for choosing United Diesel Service, we all truly appreciate this opportunity. We have your 2003 INTERNATIONAL 7400 Plow Truck (#SNOW PLOW TRUCK) ready for pickup. I hope this helps and we'll see you soon.

Thank you

File: Invoice_65381_-_MILKY_OIL_-_MOST_LIKELY_OVERHEATING_-_CHECK_AND_ADVISE_and_4_More_-_CATE_MACHINERY_-_2003_INTERNATIONAL_7400_Plow_Truck_.pdf

Needs Response

REPLACE RIGHT FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR

Removed and replaced wss. Connector plug on main harness was damaged . Went ahead and re pinned the connector to get a better connection . Abs light turned off

Description

Price

QTY

HRS

Subtotal



UNITED DIESEL SERVICE
REMIT PAYMENTS TO P.O. BOX 26803, SALT LAKE
CITY UTAH, 84126
1905 PIONEER ROAD
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-2378
ar@uniteddieselservice.net

Invoice #155001

Payment Term: Net 30

Service Writer: Kacey Cotner Office Manager

REPLACE RIGHT FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR				
1	WHEEL SPEED SENSOR (IN STOCK)	\$178.25	1	\$178.25
2			1	\$125.00
		EPA (3.5%): \$10.61	Shop Supplies (7%): \$21.23	Total: \$335.09